

ITEM #	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	RALEIGH PAVING		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		STATE CONTRACTING		PAVING PROFESSIONALS		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING		HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION							
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION				
<b>BASE BID</b>																						
<b>WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT</b>																						
1	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,998.00	\$ 18,998.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00						
2	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	269	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,520.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 10,491.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,450.00	\$ 71.75	\$ 19,300.75	\$ 109.00	\$ 29,321.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,070.00						
3	250	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	4,040	SY	\$ 4.20	\$ 16,968.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,160.00	\$ 10.61	\$ 42,864.40	\$ 7.50	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 46,460.00						
4	270	GEOGRID FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	808	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 4,161.20	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,252.00	\$ 7.77	\$ 6,278.16	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,888.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,040.00						
5	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C	378	TN	\$ 90.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 33,264.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 48,006.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 39,879.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 29,862.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 39,312.00						
6	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C	496	TN	\$ 70.00	\$ 34,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 39,680.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 60,512.00	\$ 88.02	\$ 43,657.92	\$ 77.00	\$ 38,192.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 49,600.00						
7	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	47	TN	\$ 600.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 594.50	\$ 27,941.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 540.45	\$ 25,401.15	\$ 775.00	\$ 36,425.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 26,790.00						
8	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 4-INCH	300	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 660.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00						
9	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS	1	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00						
					SUBTOTAL:		\$ 141,814.00	SUBTOTAL:		\$ 151,672.70	SUBTOTAL:		\$ 172,150.00	SUBTOTAL:		\$ 196,729.38	SUBTOTAL:		\$ 202,048.00	SUBTOTAL:		\$ 216,322.00
<b>FIRE STATION #2</b>																						
1	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38,890.00	\$ 38,890.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00						
2	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	104	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 80.27	\$ 8,348.08	\$ 114.00	\$ 11,856.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00						
3	250	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1,556	SY	\$ 16.50	\$ 25,674.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,224.00	\$ 4.07	\$ 6,332.92	\$ 15.50	\$ 24,118.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,672.00						
4	270	GEOGRID FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	1,556	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,002.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 8,013.40	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,114.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 11,981.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,116.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,780.00						
5	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	677	TN	\$ 29.00	\$ 19,633.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,925.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 19,633.00	\$ 37.07	\$ 25,096.39	\$ 45.00	\$ 30,465.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,540.00						
6	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C	174	TN	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,530.00	\$ 90.85	\$ 15,807.90	\$ 127.00	\$ 22,098.00	\$ 78.18	\$ 13,603.32	\$ 91.00	\$ 15,834.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,010.00						
7	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C	266	TN	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,620.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 32,452.00	\$ 70.74	\$ 18,816.84	\$ 90.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 29,260.00						
8	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	24	TN	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 594.50	\$ 14,268.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 540.45	\$ 12,970.80	\$ 775.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 13,680.00						
9	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 4-INCH	180	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 396.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 144.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 300.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00						
10	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS	1	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00						
					SUBTOTAL:		\$ 112,699.00	SUBTOTAL:		\$ 98,301.30	SUBTOTAL:		\$ 109,895.00	SUBTOTAL:		\$ 136,440.15	SUBTOTAL:		\$ 160,129.00	SUBTOTAL:		\$ 158,392.00
					BASE TOTAL:		\$ 254,513.00	BASE TOTAL:		\$ 249,974.00	BASE TOTAL:		\$ 282,045.00	BASE TOTAL:		\$ 333,169.53	BASE TOTAL:		\$ 362,177.00	BASE TOTAL:		\$ 374,714.00
<b>ALTERNATE 1</b>																						
<b>CHAMBER OF COMMERCE</b>																						
1	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,814.00	\$ 4,814.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00						
2	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	46	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 113.67	\$ 5,228.82	\$ 122.00	\$ 5,612.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,610.00						
3	250	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	690	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 8.39	\$ 5,789.10	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,280.00						
4	270	GEOGRID FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	138	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 621.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 710.70	\$ 6.50	\$ 897.00	\$ 7.81	\$ 1,077.78	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 690.00						
5	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C	77	TN	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 16,863.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 9,779.00	\$ 87.77	\$ 6,758.29	\$ 114.00	\$ 8,778.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,550.00						
6	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	5	TN	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 594.50	\$ 2,972.50	\$ 122.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 540.45	\$ 2,702.25	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,850.00						
7	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES 4-INCH	409	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 409.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 899.80	\$ 0.80	\$ 327.20	\$ 0.61	\$ 249.49	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,454.00						
8	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS	1	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00						
					ALT 1 TOTAL:		\$ 21,790.00	ALT 1 TOTAL:		\$ 39,225.00	ALT 1 TOTAL:		\$ 18,203.20	ALT 1 TOTAL:		\$ 26,654.73	ALT 1 TOTAL:		\$ 40,280.00	ALT 1 TOTAL:		\$ 47,684.00

NOTE: The Town of Apex may award the contract to the lowest, responsible, responsive bidder for one of the following options:  
a) Base Bid Total;

BASE	\$ 254,513.00	BASE	\$ 249,974.00	BASE	\$ 282,045.00	BASE	\$ 333,169.53	BASE	\$ 362,177.00	BASE	\$ 374,714.00
BASE+ALT1	\$ 276,303.00	BASE+ALT1	\$ 289,199.00	BASE+ALT1	\$ 300,248.20	BASE+ALT1	\$ 359,824.26	BASE+ALT1	\$ 402,457.00	BASE+ALT1	\$ 422,398.00

	WWTP	FS#2	BASE TOTAL:
<b>S T WOOTEN CORPORATION</b>	\$ 151,672.70	\$ 98,301.30	<b>\$ 249,974.00</b>
RALEIGH PAVING	\$ 141,814.00	\$ 112,699.00	\$ 254,513.00
STATE CONTRACTING	\$ 172,150.00	\$ 109,895.00	\$ 282,045.00
PAVING PROFESSIONALS	\$ 196,729.38	\$ 136,440.15	\$ 333,169.53
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING	\$ 202,048.00	\$ 160,129.00	\$ 362,177.00
HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION	\$ 216,322.00	\$ 158,392.00	\$ 374,714.00

	ALT1-DEPOT	BASE+ALT1
<b>RALEIGH PAVING</b>	\$ 21,790.00	<b>\$ 276,303.00</b>
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	\$ 39,225.00	\$ 289,199.00
STATE CONTRACTING	\$ 18,203.20	\$ 300,248.20
PAVING PROFESSIONALS	\$ 26,654.73	\$ 359,824.26
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING	\$ 40,280.00	\$ 402,457.00
HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION	\$ 47,684.00	\$ 422,398.00